1
Dynamic wall mounted extractor fans with motorised hatch, for smoke exhaust in case of
fires, 400 ºC/2h and 300 ºC/2h
THT/WALL-F
Dynamic wall extractor fans with motorised
opening system and protective grating
for use without extract duct. Specially
designed for the fast, effective exhaust of

On request:
•	Actuator with 24 V DC supply voltage.
Order code
Motor
power
(HP)
F300: 300 ºC/2h
approved
F400: 400 ºC/2h
approved
THT/WALL-F: Dynamic wall
mounted extractor fans with
motorised hatch, for smoke
exhaust in case of fires, 400 ºC/2h
and 300 ºC/2h
THT/WALL-F	 —	 A/B	 —	 56	 —	 4T	 —	 2	 —	 F400
T = Three-phaseNumber of motor
poles
2=3000 r/min 50 Hz
4=1500 r/min 50 Hz
6=1000 r/min 50 Hz
From size 40 to size 56
Impeller
diameter
in cm
Motor power
(HP)
F300: 300 ºC/2h
approved
F400: 400 ºC/2h
approved
THT/WALL-F: Dynamic wall
mounted extractor fans with
motorised hatch, for smoke
exhaust in case of fires, 400
ºC/2h and 300 ºC/2h
THT/WALL-F	 —	 A	 —	 100	 —	 4T	 —	 20	 —		  F400
T = Three-phaseNumber of motor
poles
4=1500 r/min 50 Hz
6=1000 r/min 50 Hz
From size 63 to size 100
Impeller
diameter
in cm
Hatch opening
A/B = Installation
in upper or lower
opening
Hatch opening
A = Upper
(bottom hinges)
B = Lower (top
hinges)
2